
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600247
DATE : 06.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1-Inspection & maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600241

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF WELDING
MACHINES IN POWER
STATIONCOMPLEXES.TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION-
LINCOLN MACHINESTHIS ENQUIRY IS TO
 CARRY OUT PERIODICAL INSPECTION AND
MAINTENANCE OFWELDING MACHINES FOR A
PERIOD OF TWO YEAR, TO ENSURE THE
RELIABILITY ANDSAFETY TH
E MACHINES AS LISTED BELOW. THE WORK
PERFORMANCE SHALL SATISFYTHE LOCAL AND
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS.
UPON COMPLETION
OF PERIODICAL INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE
OF WELDING MACHINE, CONTRACTORSHALL
PROVIDE DETAILED INSPECTION REPORT FOR
EACH INDIVIDUAL
WELDINGMACHINE TO CONCERNED DEWA
ENGINEERTECHNICAL DETAILS PROVIDED WITH
THIS DOCUMENTS ARE VERY
LIMITEDINFORMATION TO UNDERSTAND TH
E BASIC OF THE WELDING MACHINES.
#THECONTRACTOR SHOULD VISIT THE SITE AND
FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF BEFORESUBMITTING THE

       100 %

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600247
DATE : 06.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1-Inspection & maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600241

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OFFER.SCOPE OF WO
RK.THE SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES THE
FOLLOWING:1.#PERIODICAL INSPECTION AND
MAINTENANCE OF WELDING MACHINES SHALL
BECARRYOUT EVERY 6 MO
NTHS (TWICE IN A YEAR) AS PER SCHEDULE FIXED
BYCONCERNED DEWA ENGINEER. RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR AGAINST THISCONTRACT IS
NOT
 LIMITED TO PERIODIC MAINTENANCE OF WELDING
MACHINES.ULTIMATE RESPONSIBILITY IS TO
ENSURE SAFE & TROUBLE FREE WORKING
OFWELDING MACH
INE FOR ONE YEAR. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED
RECTIFY DEFECTS ANDTAKE UP IMMEDIATE
REPAIR AND TESTING IN CONSULTATION WITH
RESPONSIBLEDEW
A ENGINEER WHENEVER IT IS REQUIRED.2.#ALL
THE WELDING MACHINE COMPONENT SHALL BE
THOROUGHLY INSPECTED ASPER RELEVANT
STANDARDS TO EN
SURE THE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF
WELDINGMACHINES. UPON COMPLETION OF

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600247
DATE : 06.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1-Inspection & maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600241

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SUCCESSFUL INSPECTION AND
MAINTENANCEDETAILED INSPECTION REPORT S
HOULD BE FILLED-IN WITH
RELEVANTINFORMATION,
OBSERVATIONS/CORRECTIVE ACTIONS
REQUIRED/CARRIED OUT, ETC.,AND SUBMITTED TO
DEWA DULY S
IGNED WITH DATE AND COMPANY SEAL OF
THECONTRACTOR.3.#CARRYOUT
REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS,
ADJUSTMENTS REQUIREDTO WELDING
MACHINE COMPONENTS, THE DEFECTS THAT
NEEDCORRECTION/REPAIR/ADJUSTMENTS BY THE
CONTRACTOR AS PART OF THISCONTRACT.4.#ALL
BREAKDOWN MA
INTENANCE CALL SHALL BE ATTENDED WITHIN 24
HRS. IFREQUIRED, SHALL BE ARRANGED ON
HOLIDAYS. IN CASE CONTRACTOR FAILED
TOATTEND THE BR
EAKDOWN WITHIN 24 HRS. THE THIRD PARTY WILL
BE ARRANGED BYDEWA TO RECTIFY THE DEFECT
WITHIN SHORT NOTICE, AN ACTUAL AMOUNT
WILLINCUR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600247
DATE : 06.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1-Inspection & maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600241

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RED FOR DEFECT RECTIFICATION WILL BE BACK
CHARGED TO THECONTRACTOR. ALL THE
BREAKDOWN MAINTENANCE CALL IS PART OF THIS
CONTRACT.THER
E WILL BE NO ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE
COMPENSATED BY DEWA.5.#ALL THE ENGINE
OPERATED WELDING MACHINES, ENGINE OIL, AIR
FILTER A
NDENGINE FILTER SHALL BE REPLACED WITH
GENUINE PARTS AS PER ABOVESCHEDULED,
REQUIRED LUBRICANT, FILTERS SHALL ARRANGED
BY CONTRACTOR
 ATHIS OWN COST.6.#CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED
TO PROVIDE UNIT RATE FOR EACH
INDIVIDUALWELDING MACHINE AS LISTED ABOVE
TO CARRYOUT PERIOD
IC MAINTENANCE TWICEIN A YEAR.7.#COMPLETE
CONSUMABLES, SPARE PARTS, OIL FILTER, AIR
FILTER, ENGINEOIL, MANPOWER, TOOLS, ETC.
REQUIRE
D FOR SAFE AND TIMELY EXECUTION OF THEJOB
SHALL BE ARRANGED BY CONTRACTOR. ALSO
SAFETY OF THE PEOPLE WORKINGFOR CONTRACT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600247
DATE : 06.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1-Inspection & maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600241

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

IS HIS RESP
ONSIBILITY.GENERAL CONDITIONS.1.#COMPLETE
RESOURCES INCLUDING MANPOWER, MATERIALS,
TOOLS, TACKLES,TESTING INSTRUMENTS ETC.
REQUIRED
FOR SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF THE JOBIS A
PART OF THIS CONTRACT.2.#SAFETY OF THE
PERSONS WORKING IN BEHALF IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OFSU
CCESSFUL BIDDER. CONTRACTOR SHOULD
STRICTLY FOLLOW DEWA SAFETY
ANDENVIRONMENT REGULATIONS.3.#THE BIDDER
SHALL HAVE ADEQUATE AND PROV
EN EXPERIENCE IN THE FIELD OFWELDING
MACHINES MAINTENANCE.4.#CONTRACTOR
REQUIRED TO SUBMIT RISK AND METHOD
STATEMENT PRIOR TOSTART T
HE JOB.5.#JOB CARRY OUT SHALL HAVE
WARRANTY FOR PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM
DATEOF JOB COMPLETION.6.#NO WELDING, FLAME
HEATING OR CUTTIN
G, GRINDING ETC. SHALL BE CARRIEDOUT
WITHOUT SPECIFIC CLEARANCE FROM DEWA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600247
DATE : 06.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1-Inspection & maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600241

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THOUGH #HOT WORK PERMITS#.7.#REPORT DUTY
IN PROPER UNIFORM
 PRINTED LEGIBLY WITH COMPANY LOGO
ANDNORMAL PPE SUCH AS HELMET, SAFETY
SHOE, ETC.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Inspection and maintenance

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600247
DATE : 06.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1-Inspection & maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600241

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


